THE SOF MINISTER OF MINISTER O

NEW JERSEY ARMY NATIONAL GUARD

JOINT FORCE HEADQUARTERS 3650 SAYLORS POND ROAD JOINT BASE McGUIRE-DIX-LAKEHURST, NEW JERSEY 08640-5606

ARMY BULLETIN NO. 1

1 June 2011

SUCCESSION OF SUPERVISOR RESPONSIBILITY - CHIEF OF STAFF (COS)

1. The following succession of supervision is provided for the NJARNG Chief of Staff in the absence of *COLONEL WALTER ALVARADO*:

COL KENNETH SCHECHTER COL JAMES STENSON LTC DANIEL MAHON

- 2. Routine office administration will be coordinated through this office.
- 3. In the absence of the Chief of Staff, meetings normally conducted by the Chief of Staff will be chaired by the designated staff officer IAW the above succession of supervision plan.
- 4. This succession plan is effective 1 June 2011 until superseded.

OFFICIAL:

GLENN K. RIETH Major General, NJARNG The Adjutant General

ALVARADO.WÄLTER.LUIS.1028825281

WALTER L. ALVARADO COL, GS, NJARNG Chief of Staff

DISTRIBUTION: A, A2, C